MINIATURE SELF-CLINCHING
FASTENERS BULLETIN
      FE
1109
PEM® brand miniature fasteners fit into a minimal space and provide strong, reusable threads.
Types FE, FEO and UL are self-locking. Types FE and FEO thread locking torque performance is equivalent to
applicable NASM25027 specifications. Type UL self-locking nuts meet locking torque requirements specified
herein. Some sizes of FE, FEO, and UL can be ordered to NASM45938/7 specifications.* Types FEX, FEOX and

	 FEO	 	 	 •	 •	 	 	 •	 •
	 FEOX	 •	 	 	 •	 •	 	 	 •
   Part number codes for finishes				    None	 CW	 MD(2)
(1)	HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale. HB - Hardness Brinell.
(2)	Visit our web site for details on MD finish specifications.
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE DATA FOR TYPES U AND UL(3)
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
 Test Sheet Material
     5052-H34 Aluminum Cold-rolled Steel
   Max. Rec.
  Thread Tightening
 Type Code Torque Installation Pushout Torque-out Installation Pushout Torque-out
   (in. lbs.) (3) (lbs.) (lbs.) (in. lbs.) (lbs.) (lbs.) (in. lbs.)
 FEO, FEOX
 440
 6.3
 900
 88 12
 1500
 140 12
 FE, FEX  10  135 12  210 12
 FEO, FEOX
 632
 10 1200 105
 20 2100
 185
 20
 FE, FEX  15 1300 175   255
 FEO, FEOX
 832
 16
 1500
 155
 48 2500
 260
 48
 FE, FEX  25  255   360
 FEO, FEOX
 032
 19
 1500
 155
 48 2500
 260
 48
 FE, FEX  30  255   360
 FE, FEX 0420
 45 2100 320 110 3500 420 110
  0428
 Test Sheet Material